



**FIG.NO : 4-50 FRONT SUSPENSION**

KEY NO	PART NUMBER	T C	DESCRIPTION	QTY	APPLIED DATE	MODEL	REMARKS	KEY NO	PART NUMBER	T C	DESCRIPTION	QTY	APPLIED DATE	MODEL	REMARKS		
2	8-94343 082-0	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	9312-	4JB1	NHR55 TRUCK	2	7-11117 332-A	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	-0208	4HF1	NKR 66HD, NPN-OTH-7332		
	7-65000 204-A	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	0702-	4JB1-TC	NHR55 TRUCK, P650002041		7-65002 200-A	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	0209-	4HF1	(P650022003) , NKR66, 71		
	7-65000 202-A	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	0702-	4JB1-TC	NHR55 TRUCK, EURO 2		7-65002 210-A	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	0702-	4HG1-T	9 LEAF ( NKR71T/THD E 2 )		
	7-65000 203-A	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	0702-	4JB1-TC	NHR55 TRUCK, EURO 2 5 LEAF		8-97070 511-0	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	9312-	4HF1	8 LEAF ( NKR 66 )		
	7-11117 296-A	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	9806-	4JB1	NHR55 BUS, NPN-OTH-7296		2-97070 010-0	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	9312-	4HF1	8 LEAF ( NKR 66 )		
	7-65006 200-A	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	0702-	4JB1-TC	NHR55 BUS, P650062003		7-11117 333-A	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	-0208	4HF1	NKR 66HD, NPN-OTH-7333		
	7-65006 210-A	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	0702-	4JB1-TC	NHR55 BUS, NKR55 BUS E2 5 LEAF		7-65003 200-A	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	0209-	4HF1	(P650032003) , NKR66, 71		
	8-94343 081-0	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	9312-	4JB1	NHR55 TRUCK		7-65003 210-A	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	0702-	4HG1-T	NKR71T/THD EURO 2		
	7-65000 201-A	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	0702-	4JB1-TC	NHR55 TRUCK, EURO 2		7-65002 210-A	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	0702-	4HG1-T	9 LEAF ( NKR71T/THD E 2 )		
	7-65000 203-A	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	0702-	4JB1-TC	NHR55 TRUCK, EURO 2 5 LEAF		14	9-09110 410-0	C	NUT ; S/ABSORBER, UPPER	2	9312-	4JB1	(A) M10 ( NHR 55 )	
	7-11117 297-A	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	9806-	4JB1	NHR55 BUS, NPN-OTH-7297			9-09110 410-0	C	NUT ; S/ABSORBER, UPPER	2	9312-	4HF1	(A) M10 ( NKR 58, NKR 66 )	
	7-65007 200-A	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	0702-	4JB1-TC	NHR55 BUS, P650072003			0-91111 510-0	C	NUT ; S/ABSORBER, UPPER	2	9312-	4JB1	(A) M10 (NHR55,NKR58,66)	
	7-65006 210-A	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	0702-	4JB1-TC	NHR55 BUS, NKR55 BUS E2 5 LEAF			0-91111 510-0	C	NUT ; S/ABSORBER, UPPER	2	0702-	4JB1-TC	(A) M10 ( NKR 55 EURO 2 )	
	8-97071 625-A	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	0702-	4JB1-TC	NKR55T EURO 2			9-09111 410-0	C	NUT ; S/ABSORBER, UPPER	2	9312-	4JB1	(B) M10 ( NHR 55 )	
	8-97071 626-A	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	0702-	4JB1-TC	NKR55T EURO 2 6 LEAF			9-09111 410-0	C	NUT ; S/ABSORBER, UPPER	2	9312-	4HF1	(B) M10 ( NKR 58, NKR 66 )	
	8-94343 095-3	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	9312-	4BE1	7 LEAF ( NKR 58, 66-2 TRUCK )			0-91111 510-0	C	NUT ; S/ABSORBER, UPPER	2	9312-	4JB1	(B) M10 (NHR55,NKR58,66)	
	7-11117 329-A	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	-0208	4HF1-2	7 LEAF ( NKR 58, 66-2 TRUCK )			0-91111 510-0	C	NUT ; S/ABSORBER, UPPER	2	0702-	4HG1-T	(B) M10 NKR71T/THD EURO 2	
	7-65004 200-A	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	0209-	4HF1-2	7 LEAF ( NKR 58, 66-2 TRUCK )			17	9-51631 603-0	C	BUSHING ; RUBBER, S/ABS	2	9312-	4JB1	NHR 55
	8-94343 094-3	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	9811-	4HF1-2	7 LEAF ( NKR 58, 66-2 TRUCK )				9-51631 603-0	C	BUSHING ; RUBBER, S/ABS	2	9312-	4HF1	NKR 58, NKR 66
	7-65000 200-A	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	0209-	4HF1-2	NKR 66-2 ( BUS )		9-51631 603-0		C	BUSHING ; RUBBER, S/ABS	2	0702-	4JB1-TC	NKR 55 EURO 2	
7-11117 087-0	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	-0208	4HF1-2	NKR 66-2 (BUS), NPN-OTH-7087 8 LEAF	9-51631 603-0	C	BUSHING ; RUBBER, S/ABS		2	0702-	4HG1-T	NKR 71 EURO 2			
7-11117 330-A	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	-0208	4HF1-2	7 LEAF ( NKR 58, 66-2 TRUCK )	18	1-51631 023-0	C	WASHER; CENTERING,S/ABS	2	9312-	4JB1	NHR 55			
7-65005 200-A	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	0209-	4HF1-2	7 LEAF ( NKR 58, 66-2 TRUCK )		1-51631 023-0	C	WASHER; CENTERING,S/ABS	2	9312-	4HF1	NKR 58, NKR 66			
8-94343 094-3	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	9811-	4HF1-2	7 LEAF ( NKR 58, 66-2 TRUCK )		1-51631 023-0	C	WASHER; CENTERING,S/ABS	2	0702-	4JB1-TC	NKR 55 EURO 2			
7-11117 088-A	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	-0208	4HF1-2	NKR 66-2 (BUS), NPN-OTH-7088		1-51631 023-0	C	WASHER; CENTERING,S/ABS	2	0702-	4HG1-T	NKR 71 EURO 2			
7-65001 200-A	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	0209-	4HF1-2	NKR 66-2 ( BUS )	62	8-97107 983-0	C	ABSORBER;SHOCK FRT	2	9312-0209	4JB1	NHR 55 ( NPN-CHS-7010 )			
7-11117 087-0	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	-0208	4HF1-2	NKR 66-2 (BUS), NPN-OTH-7087 8 LEAF		7-67000 200-A	C	ABSORBER;SHOCK FRT	2	0210-	4JB1	NHR 55 ( P-67000-200-0 )			
8-97070 510-0	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	9312-	4HF1	8 LEAF ( NKR 66 )		7-67000 200-A	C	ABSORBER;SHOCK FRT	2	0702-	4JB1-TC	NHR55/NKR55 (P670002000)			
2-97070 010-0	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	9312-	4HF1	8 LEAF ( NKR 66 )		8-97094 837-1	C	ABSORBER;SHOCK FRT	2	9312-9604	4BE1	NKR58,NKR66 (NPNCHS7009)			
7-11117 035-0	C	SPRING ASM ; LEAF FRT	2	9806-	4HF1	10 LEAF NKR 66HD											

**FIG.NO : 4-50 FRONT SUSPENSION**

KEY NO	PART NUMBER	T C	DESCRIPTION	QTY	APPLIED DATE	MODEL	REMARKS	KEY NO	PART NUMBER	T C	DESCRIPTION	QTY	APPLIED DATE	MODEL	REMARKS	
62	8-97253 615-0	C	ABSORBER;SHOCK FRT	2	0004-0105	4HF1	NKR 66, NKR 66-2	68	8-94224 694-0		BUSHING ; S/ABS	2	0702-	4JB1-TC	NKR 55 EURO 2	
	7-67001 200-A		ABSORBER;SHOCK FRT	2	0210-	4HF1	NKR66,NKR66-2,NKR 71 ( P-670001-200-0 )		8-94224 694-0			BUSHING ; S/ABS	2	0702-	4HG1-T	NKR 71 EURO 2
	7-67001 200-A		ABSORBER;SHOCK FRT	2	0702-	4HG1-T	NKR71T/THD EURO 2		73	9-99111 512-0	C	NUT ; BRACKET, SHOCK	2	9312-	4JB1	NHR 55
63	9-09164 616-0		WASHER ; PL, S/ABS LWRS	2	9312-	4JB1	NHR 55	9-99111 512-0		C	NUT ; BRACKET, SHOCK	2	9312-	4HF1	NKR 58, NKR 66	
	9-09164 616-0		WASHER ; PL, S/ABS LWRS	2	9312-	4HF1	NKR 58, NKR 66	0-91111 512-0			NUT ; BRACKET, SHOCK	2	9312-	4JB1	NHR 55, NKR 58, NKR 66	
	9-09164 616-0		WASHER ; PL, S/ABS LWRS	2	0702-	4JB1-TC	NKR 55 EURO 2	0-91111 512-0			NUT ; BRACKET, SHOCK	2	0702-	4JB1-TC	NKR 55 EURO 2	
	9-09164 616-0		WASHER ; PL, S/ABS LWRS	2	0702-	4HG1-T	NKR 71 EURO 2	0-91111 512-0			NUT ; BRACKET, SHOCK	2	0702-	4HG1-T	NKR 71 EURO 2	
64	9-51679 022-0		WASHER ; B, S/ABS, LWR	2	9312-	4JB1	NHR 55	168	8-97045 610-0	C	BRACKET ; S/ABSORBER , FRONT SUSPENSION RH	1	9312-	4JB1	NHR 55	
	9-51679 022-0		WASHER ; B, S/ABS, LWR	2	9312-	4HF1	NKR 58, NKR 66		8-97045 610-1		BRACKET ; S/ABSORBER , FRONT SUSPENSION RH	1	9312-	4JB1	NHR 55	
	9-51679 022-0		WASHER ; B, S/ABS, LWR	2	0702-	4JB1-TC	NHR 55, NKR 55 EURO 2		8-97045 616-0	C	BRACKET ; S/ABSORBER , FRONT SUSPENSION RH	1	9312-9711	4HF1	NKR 58, NKR 66	
	9-51679 022-0		WASHER ; B, S/ABS, LWR	2	0702-	4HG1-T	NKR 71 EURO 2		8-97045 616-1		BRACKET ; S/ABSORBER , FRONT SUSPENSION RH	1	9312-9711	4HF1	NKR 58, NKR 66	
65	1-51631 005-0		WASHER ; S/ABS	4	9312-	4JB1	NHR 55	8-97141 877-0	C	BRACKET ; S/ABSORBER , FRONT SUSPENSION RH	1	9712-	4HF1	NKR 66, NKR 66-2, NKR 71		
	1-51631 005-0		WASHER ; S/ABS	4	9312-	4HF1	NKR 58, NKR 66	8-97141 877-1		BRACKET ; S/ABSORBER , FRONT SUSPENSION RH	1	9712-	4HF1	NKR 66, NKR 66-2, NKR 71		
	1-51631 005-0		WASHER ; S/ABS	4	0702-	4JB1-TC	NHR 55, NKR 55 EURO 2	8-97316 015-0	C	BRACKET ; S/ABSORBER , FRONT SUSPENSION RH	1	9801-	4HF1	NKR 66, NKR 66-2, NKR 71		
	1-51631 005-0		WASHER ; S/ABS	4	0702-	4HG1-T	NKR 71 EURO 2	8-97316 015-1		BRACKET ; S/ABSORBER , FRONT SUSPENSION RH	1	9801-	4HF1	NKR 66, NKR 66-2, NKR 71		
66	9-09150 512-0	C	WASHER ; LK, S/ABS SETTING	2	9312-	4JB1	NHR 55	8-97316 015-1		BRACKET ; S/ABSORBER , FRONT SUSPENSION RH	1	0702-	4HG1-T	NKR 55, NKR71T EURO 2		
	9-09150 512-0	C	WASHER ; LK, S/ABS SETTING	2	9312-	4HF1	NKR 58, NKR 66	8-97045 611-0		BRACKET ; S/ABSORBER , FRONT SUSPENSION LH	1	9312-	4JB1	NHR 55		
	0-91510 512-0		WASHER ; LK, S/ABS SETTING	2	9312-	4JB1	NHR 55, NKR 58, NKR 66	8-97045 613-0	C	BRACKET ; S/ABSORBER , FRONT SUSPENSION LH	1	9312-9711	4HF1	NKR 58, NKR 66		
	0-91510 512-0		WASHER ; LK, S/ABS SETTING	2	0702-	4JB1-TC	NHR 55, NKR 55 EURO 2	8-97045 613-1		BRACKET ; S/ABSORBER , FRONT SUSPENSION LH	1	9312-9711	4HF1	NKR 58, NKR 66		
	0-91510 512-0		WASHER ; LK, S/ABS SETTING	2	0702-	4HG1-T	NKR 71 EURO 2	8-97141 876-0	C	BRACKET ; S/ABSORBER , FRONT SUSPENSION LH	1	9712-	4HF1	NKR 66, NKR 66-2, NKR 71		
68	8-94224 694-0		BUSHING ; S/ABS	2	9312-	4JB1	NHR 55									
	8-94224 694-0		BUSHING ; S/ABS	2	9312-	4HF1	NKR 58, NKR 66									

**FIG.NO : 4-50 FRONT SUSPENSION**

KEY NO	PART NUMBER	T C	DESCRIPTION	QTY	APPLIED DATE	MODEL	REMARKS	KEY NO	PART NUMBER	T C	DESCRIPTION	QTY	APPLIED DATE	MODEL	REMARKS		
168	8-97141 876-1		BRACKET ; S/ABSORBER , FRONT SUSPENSION LH	1	9712-	4HF1	NKR 66, NKR 66-2, NKR 71	185	8-97070 925-1		WASHER ; LK, PIN	6	9312-	4JB1	ID = 16.5 ( NHR 55 )		
	8-97316 007-0	C	BRACKET ; S/ABSORBER , FRONT SUSPENSION LH	1	9801-	4HF1	NKR 66, NKR 66-2, NKR 71		8-97070 925-1		WASHER ; LK, PIN	6	9312-	4BE1	ID = 16.5 ( NKR 58, NKR 66 )		
	8-97316 007-1		BRACKET ; S/ABSORBER , FRONT SUSPENSION LH	1	9801-	4HF1	NKR 66, NKR 66-2, NKR 71		8-97070 925-1		WASHER ; LK, PIN	6	0702-	4JB1-TC	ID = 16.5 ( NKR 55 EURO 2 )		
	8-97316 007-1		BRACKET ; S/ABSORBER , FRONT SUSPENSION LH	1	0702-	4HG1-T	NKR 55, NKR71T EURO 2		7-11117 084-A	C	WASHER ; LK, PIN	6	0211-	4HF1	ID = 16.5 ( NKR 66, NKR 66-2 ) NPN-OTH-7084		
171	0-28081 030-0	C	BOLT ; S/ABS BRACKET	8	9312-9703	4JB1	NHR 55	186	8-94113 314-2		BUSHING ; SHACKLE	12	9312-	4JB1	L = 38.6 ( NHR 55 )		
	0-28051 030-0		BOLT ; S/ABS BRACKET	8	9312-9703	4JB1	NHR 55		8-97081 531-0	C	BUSHING ; SHACKLE	12	9312-	4BE1	L = 38.6 (NKR58,NKR66-2 BUS)		
	0-28081 030-0	C	BOLT ; S/ABS BRACKET	8	9312-9703	4BE1	NKR 58		8-97081 531-A		BUSHING ; SHACKLE	12	0702-	4JB1	L = 38.6 ( NHR 55 EURO 2 )		
	0-28081 030-0	C	BOLT ; S/ABS BRACKET	8	9312-9703	4HF1	NKR 66		8-97081 531-A		BUSHING ; SHACKLE	12	0702-	4JB1-TC	L = 38.6 ( NKR 55 EURO 2 )		
	0-28051 030-0		BOLT ; S/ABS BRACKET	8	9312-9703	4HF1	NKR 58, NKR 66		7-00007 156-A		BUSHING ; SHACKLE	4	0212-	4HF1	39,90 X 25 X 35,5 NKR66, NKR66-2, NKR71		
	0-28681 030-0	C	BOLT ; S/ABS BRACKET	8	9704-	4JB1	NHR 55		188	8-94150 265-2		RUBBER ; CLAMP, U-BOLT, FRONT SPRING	2	9312-	4JB1	NHR 55	
	0-28651 030-0		BOLT ; S/ABS BRACKET	8	9704-	4JB1	NHR 55			8-94150 265-2		RUBBER ; CLAMP, U-BOLT, FRONT SPRING	2	9312-	4HF1	(NKR 66, NKR 66-2, NKR 71)	
	0-28681 030-0	C	BOLT ; S/ABS BRACKET	8	9704-	4HF1	NKR 66, NKR 66-2, NKR 71			8-94150 265-2		RUBBER ; CLAMP, U-BOLT, FRONT SPRING	2	0702-	4JB1-TC	NKR55 EURO 2	
	0-28651 030-0		BOLT ; S/ABS BRACKET	8	9704-	4HF1	NKR 66, NKR 66-2, NKR 71			8-94150 265-2		RUBBER ; CLAMP, U-BOLT, FRONT SPRING	2	0702-	4HG1-T	NKR71T/THD EURO 2	
	0-28651 030-0		BOLT ; S/ABS BRACKET	8	0702-	4JB1-TC	NKR55 EURO 2			191	9-94249 417-2	C	U-BOLT ; FRONT SPRING	4	9312-	4JB1	L = 85 ( NHR 55 )
	0-28651 030-0		BOLT ; S/ABS BRACKET	8	0702-	4HG1-T	NKR71T/THD EURO 2				7-00007 140-A	C	U-BOLT ; FRONT SPRING	4	0210-	4JB1	L = 85 ( NHR 55 )
	0-28651 030-0		BOLT ; S/ABS BRACKET	8	0702-	4HG1-T	NKR71T/THD EURO 2				7-66000 203-A		U-BOLT ; FRONT SPRING	4	0211-	4JB1	L = 85 NHR 55 , P660002030
0-28651 030-0		BOLT ; S/ABS BRACKET	8	0702-	4HG1-T	NKR71T/THD EURO 2	8-94252 452-4	C			U-BOLT ; FRONT SPRING	4	9312-	4BE1	L = 105 ( NKR 58 )		
0-28651 030-0		BOLT ; S/ABS BRACKET	8	0702-	4HG1-T	NKR71T/THD EURO 2	7-65242 221-A				U-BOLT ; FRONT SPRING	4	0702-	4BE1	L = 105 ( NKR 58 )		
0-28651 030-0		BOLT ; S/ABS BRACKET	8	0702-	4HG1-T	NKR71T/THD EURO 2	8-94138 988-2	C			U-BOLT ; FRONT SPRING	4	9312-	4HF1	L = 115 ( NKR 66 )		
0-28651 030-0		BOLT ; S/ABS BRACKET	8	0702-	4HG1-T	NKR71T/THD EURO 2	7-11117 300-A	C			U-BOLT ; FRONT SPRING	4	0210-	4HF1-2	L = 115 ( NKR 66-2 )		
0-28651 030-0		BOLT ; S/ABS BRACKET	8	0702-	4HG1-T	NKR71T/THD EURO 2	7-66000 204-A				U-BOLT ; FRONT SPRING	4	0211-	4HF1-2	L = 115 ( NKR 66-2 ) P660002040 (M14 X 115 X 61.2)		
173	0-91150 210-0	C	BOLT ; S/ABS	8	9312-	4JB1	NHR 55	183	8-94468 235-2		C	SHACKLE ; FRT SUSP	4	9312-	4JB1	(A) NHR 55	
	0-91150 210-0	C	BOLT ; S/ABS	8	9312-	4HF1	NKR 58, NKR 66		8-94468 235-2		C	SHACKLE ; FRT SUSP	4	9312-	4BE1	(A) NKR 58, NKR 66-2 BUS	
	0-91180 210-0		BOLT ; S/ABS	8	9312-	4JB1	NHR 55, NKR 58, NKR 66		8-98034 341-0			SHACKLE ; FRT SUSP	4	0702-	4JB1-TC	(A) NHR55,NKR55 EURO 2	
	0-91180 210-0		BOLT ; S/ABS	8	0702-	4JB1-TC	NKR 55, NKR 71 EURO 2		7-00007 128-A		C	SHACKLE ; FRT SUSP INNER	4	9312-	4HF1	(B) NKR66, NKR66-2, NKR71	
									7-00007 040-A	C	SHACKLE ; FRT SUSP OUTER	4	9312-	4HF1	(B) NKR66, NKR66-2, NKR71		
									7-65210 225-A		SHACKLE ; FRT SUSP SET	2	0702-	4HG1-T	(B) NKR71T/THD EURO 2		

**FIG.NO : 4-50 FRONT SUSPENSION**

KEY NO	PART NUMBER	T C	DESCRIPTION	QTY	APPLIED DATE	MODEL	REMARKS	KEY NO	PART NUMBER	T C	DESCRIPTION	QTY	APPLIED DATE	MODEL	REMARKS	
191	7-11117 127-A	C	U-BOLT ; FRONT SPRING	4	0210-	4HF1	L = 150 ( NKR 66HD ) NPN-OTH-7127	201	9-99110 516-0	C	NUT ; PIN LK	6	9312-	4JB1	M16 ( NHR 55 )	
	7-66000 205-A		U-BOLT ; FRONT SPRING	4	0211-	4HF1	L = 150 ( NKR 66, NKR 71E2 ) P660002050 (M14 X 134 X 62,2)		9-99110 416-0	C	NUT ; PIN LK	6	9811-	4JB1	M16 ( NHR 55 )	
	7-65242 221-A		U-BOLT ; FRONT SPRING	2	0702-	4JB1-TC	M14X105X61,2L ( NKR55 E2 )		9-99110 516-0	C	NUT ; PIN LK	6	9312-	4BE1	M16 ( NKR 58 )	
	7-65242 220-A		U-BOLT ; FRONT SPRING	2	0702-	4JB1-TC	M14X95X61,2L ( NKR55 E2 )		9-99110 516-0	C	NUT ; PIN LK	6	9312-	4HF1	M16 ( NKR 66 )	
									9-99110 416-0	C	NUT ; PIN LK	6	9811-	4HF1	M16 ( NKR 66, NKR 66-2 )	
192	8-94249 413-1		PIECE ; DIST	2	9312-	4JB1	NHR 55	0-91110 516-0			NUT ; PIN LK	6	9811-	4JB1	M16 ( NHR55,NKR58,66,66-2)	
	8-94249 413-1		PIECE ; DIST	2	9312-	4BE1	NKR 58, NKR 66	0-91110 516-0			NUT ; PIN LK	6	0702-	4JB1-TC	M16 ( NKR 55 EURO 2 )	
	8-94249 413-1		PIECE ; DIST	2	0702-	4JB1-TC	NKR55 EURO 2	7-11117 085-A	C	NUT ; PIN LK	6	0211-	4HF1	M20 ( NKR 66, NKR 66-2 ) NPN-OTH-7085		
193	8-94137 483-0	C	NUT ; U-BOLT	8	9312-	4JB1	M14 FLANGE ( NHR 55 )	7-66000 214-A			NUT ; PIN LK	6	0212-	4HF1	M20 ( NKR66, NKR66-2 ) NKR 71 EURO 2(P660002140)	
	8-94137 483-0	C	NUT ; U-BOLT	8	9312-	4BE1	M14 FLANGE ( NKR 58, NKR 66 )									
	8-97360 124-0		NUT ; U-BOLT	8	9312-	4JB1	M14 FLANGE ( N SERIES )									
	8-97360 124-0		NUT ; U-BOLT	8	0702-	4JB1-TC	M14 FLANGE NKR55 EURO 2									
	8-97360 124-0		NUT ; U-BOLT	8	0702-	4HG1-T	M14 FLANGE NKR71T/THD									
197	8-94117 900-1		PIN ; FRONT SPRING, FRT	2	9312-	4JB1	(A) NHR 55									
	8-94117 900-1		PIN ; FRONT SPRING, FRT	2	9312-	4BE1	(A) NKR 58, NKR 66									
	8-94117 900-1		PIN ; FRONT SPRING, FRT	2	0702-	4JB1-TC	(A) NKR55 EURO 2									
	7-11117 161-A	C	PIN ; FRONT SPRING, FRT	6	0211-	4HF1	(B) NKR66, NKR66-2, NKR71 NPNOTH-7161 (M20X109XD25)									
	7-66000 211-A		PIN ; FRONT SPRING, FRT	6	0212-	4HF1	(B) NKR66, NKR66-2, NKR71 P660002110 ( M20X109XD25 )									
198	7-66000 219-A		NIPPLE GREASE	6	0211-	4HF1	NKR66, NKR71									
199	0-50041 020-0	C	BOLT	2	9312-	4JB1	NHR 55									
	0-50041 020-0	C	BOLT	2	9312-	4BE1	NKR 58									
	0-50041 020-0	C	BOLT	2	9312-	4HF1	NKR 66									
	0-50541 020-0		BOLT	2	9312-	4JB1	NHR 55, NKR 58, NKR 66									
	0-50541 020-0		BOLT	2	0702-	4JB1-TC	NKR55 EURO 2									